COUNTY CLERK

Notice of Determination

Notice of Determination	BY Appendix D
To: Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address: P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 11	Contact: Eric Porter
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 County Clerk County of: Lake Address: 255 N. Forbes St., Lakeport, CA 95453	Phone: 707-263-2221 Lead Agency (if different from above): Same as above
	Address: Contact: Sane as above Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in comp Resources Code. State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clear	
Project Title: Use Permit UP 18-41	3 ,
Project Applicant: Jacob Davis 536 - 526 - 2	2146
Project Description: (1) A-Type 3 B commercial cannabis cultivation	on; 'mixed light'
This is to advise that the County of Lake Planning Commission (Lead Agency or)	has approved the above Responsible Agency)
described project on (date) and has made (date)	the following determinations regarding the above
1. The project [will will not] have a significant effect. 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project. 3. Mitigation measures [were were not] made a control of the second of	r this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. ect pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. condition of the approval of the project. was not] adopted for this project. was not] adopted for this project.
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and renegative Declaration, is available to the General Public Community Development, Lake County CA; 255 N. Forbes Street, Lakeport, CA 95453; 707-2	at:
Signature (Public Agency):	Sovernor's Office of Planning & Research Title: Associate Planner JUL 19 2019
Date: July 11, 2019 Date Rec	ceived for filing at OPR: _STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

es Code.

Revised 2011

Revised 2011

Revised 2019